
Alaskan Malamute Club, Victoria Inc. 

24th Championship Show Results 
Sunday 3 November 2014, Goonawarra Reserve, Sunbury 

Judge:  Mr Arie Schwarz (Israel) 
 

Class 1     Baby Puppy Dog 
1. KOOLRUNNINGS GAME CHANGER (AI) 
  Owned & Bred by C Loft 
  Whelped 25/06/2014 
  Sire: My Alaskan Icy Cougar (USA) 
  Dam: Koolrunnings Talk Of The Town 
 
Class 4     Junior Dog 
1.  KATAKU THE COMPANY YOU KEEP (AI) 
  Owned & Bred By: S & M Turner & S Glasheen 
  Whelped: 30/06/2013 
  Sire: Am Ch Prairie Snow’s Lieutenant Dan (USA) 
  Dam: Kataku Chill Out (AI) 
 
Class 5     Intermediate Dog 
 
1.  CH HAMALEK CRUZE CONTROL (AI) 
  Owned by: H & R French‐Davis & S Turner  
  Bred by: H & R French‐Davis   
  Whelped:  23/12/2011 
  Sire: Am/Can Ch Winterchill’s Cruz’n Spirit (CAN) 
  Dam:  Ch Hamalek Sweetest Thing 
 
2.  CH WHITEWARRIOR RED KLOUDS WAR (AI) 
  Owned & Bred By Brett White 
  Whelped: 19/09/2012 
  Sire: Int Ch Bluewolf Of Snow‐Storm (SVN) 
  Dam: Kaasha Frozen Amira 
 
3,  CH KATAKU GRAND SLAM 
  Owned & Bred By: S & M Turner, S Glasheen & D 

Stevenson 
  Whelped: 15/10/2012 
  Sire: Ch Kataku For Yr Eyes Only 
  Dam: Kataku Chill Out (AI) 
 
Class 10 Australian Bred Dog 

1.  CH TANOME KING OF THE MOUNTAIN WTD WWPD 
ROA ET 

  Owned by Mr B & Mrs R Sorrell & S McPhan 
  Bred By S McPhan 
  Whelped 23/02/2009 
  Sire: CH Qannik Sno Luck 
  Dam: CH Alcaneeka Tameka 
 
2.  SUP CH KATAKU FOR YR EYES ONLY  
  Owned & Bred by: H Davis & R French & Kataku Kennels 
  Whelped: 15/06/07 
  Sire: Am/Aust Ch Sno Klassic N Nanuke’s The Real Thing 

(IMP USA) 
  Dam Ch Kataku Diamond Lil 
 
3.  CH KATAKU MYSTICAL GUARDIAN (AI) 
  Owned by: L & A Martin & Kataku Kennels 
  Bred by:  Kataku Kennels 
  Whelped:  12/04/2011 

  Sire:  Am Ch Arcticdawn’s Guardian Spirit AM UDX MX 
MX4 (USA) 

  Dam:  Ch Kataku Mystical Charm 
 
Class 11  Open Dog 
 
1.  WHITEWARRIOR SOUTHERN BLU (AI) 
  Owned & Bred By Brett White 
  Whelped: 19/09/2012 
  Sire: Int Ch Bluewolf Of Snow‐Storm (SVN) 
  Dam: Kaasha Frozen Amira 
 
2.  SUP CH HAMALEK RUMBLE IN THE JUNGLE 
  Owned & Bred by: H & R French‐Davis & S Turner 
  Bred by H & R French‐Davis 
  Whelped: 20/01/2011 
  Sire: Ch Kataku Rain N Fire 
  Dam: Ch Hamalek Maid O Gold 
 
3.  CH NILTARAN ERNACE TUNGULRA WPDX 
  Owned & Bred by:  Niltaran Kennels 
  Whelped:  25/01/2008 
  Sire:  Ch Kataku Rain N Fire (AI) 
  Dam:  Ch Kortmar Three Days Grace (IID) 
 
CHALLENGE DOG:  CH HAMALEK CRUZE CONTROL (AI) 
RESERVE CHALLENGE: WHITEWARRIOR SOUTHERN BLU (AI) 
 
Class 1a     Baby Puppy Bitch 
 
1.  KOOLRUNNINGS MOON GODDESS (AI) 
  Owned by S Ward, R Trois & C Loft 
  Bred by C Loft 
  Whelped 25/06/2014 
  Sire: My Alaskan Icy Cougar (USA) 
  Dam: Koolrunnings Talk Of The Town 
 
Class 2a  Minor Puppy Bitch 
Non‐awarded 
 
Class 4a     Junior Bitch 
 
1.  KATAKU DEVIL WEARS PRADA (AI) 
  Owned & Bred By: S & M Turner & S Glasheen 
  Whelped: 30/06/2013 
  Sire: Am Ch Prairie Snow’s Lieutenant Dan (USA) 
  Dam: Kataku Chill Out (AI) 
 
2.  SNOWSTEEDS HARVEST SUNRISE 
  Owned & Bred By: Ms E Levett 
  Whelped: 17/05/2013 
  Sire: Ch Chimo The Midas Touch 
  Dam: Ch Snowsteeds Return To Paradise 
 



Class 5a     Intermediate Bitch 
 
1.  SOUTHENWOLF WILD ICE QUEEN 
  Owned by T. Haynes & S. Presland 
  Bred By S Presland 
  Whelped 10/04/2012 
  Sire.  Am Ch/Ch Firestorm's Master Chief (Imp USA) 
  Dam. Atupaka Ono All Spark 
 
Class 10a Australian Bred Bitch 
 
1.  CH NILTARAN KARUZR SHIIVA (AI) 
  Owned & Bred by: Niltaran Knls 
  Whelped:  10/05/2011 
  Sire:  Am/Can Ch Winterchill’s Cruz’n Spirit (CAN) 
  Dam:  Ch Niltaran Ernace Sakari 
 
2.  CH NILTARAN ERNACE ZUBERI  
  Owned By: J Ganson   
  Bred By: Niltaran Kennels 
  Whelped: 25/01/08 
  Sire: Ch Kataku Fire N Rain (AI) 
  Dam: Kortmar’s Three Days Grace (IID) (A) 
 
Class 11a     Open Bitch 
 
1.  CH SIARNAK ZELKIE AILEANA 
  Owned & Bred by:  J Ganson 
  Whelped:  16/05/2011 
  Sire:  Am Ch Powerpaws Million Dollar Baby (Imp USA) 
  Dam:  Ch Niltaran Ernace Zuberi 
 
2.  CH SNOWSTEEDS ALASKAN HOLIDAY 
  Owned & Bred By: Ms E Levett 
  Whelped: 06/07/2011 
  Sire: Alakamal Daytona Knight 
  Dam: Ch Snowsteeds Heaven Sent 
 
3.  GR CH KATAKU MYSTICAL CHARM  
  Owned Mrs LJ & Miss A Martin  & Kataku Kennels 
  Bred by: Kataku Kennels 
  Whelped 21/06/07 
  Sire: Am/Aust Ch Sno Klassic N Nanuke’s The Real 

Thing(Imp USA) 
  Dam Ch Kataku Mystic River (AI) 
 
CHALLENGE BITCH:  CH SIARNAK ZELKIE AILEANA 
RESERVE CHALLENGE: CH NILTARAN KARUZR SHIIVA (AI) 
 

PROPERTY CLASSES 
 
Class 13 Brace 
CH CHIMO THE MIDAS TOUCH  
SNOWSTEEDS HARVEST SUNRISE 
 
Class 14 Parent & Progeny 
SUP CH KATAKU FOR YR EYES ONLY 
CH KATAKU GRAND SLAM 
 
Class 18 Desexed Dog 
 
1.  CH CHIMO THE MIDAS TOUCH  
  Owned by: Ms E Levett Bred by: T Syme 
  Whelped 05/07/09 
  Sire: Ch Chimo Let The Games Begin 
  Dam: Malpac Simply Mistique 
 
Class 18a Desexed Bitch 
 
1.  CH NILTARAN ERNACE KIRABO (A)  
  Owner/Breeder Niltaran Kennels 
  Whelped: 25/01/08 
  Sire: Ch Kataku Fire N Rain (AI) 
  Dam: Kortmar’s Three Days Grace (IID) (A) 
 
Class 19 Owner/Breeder/Handler 
CH KATAKU GRAND SLAM  
 
Class 24     Best Gait 
CH WHITEWARRIOR RED KLOUDS WAR (AI) 
 
Class 25     Best Coat – Dog 
WHITEWARRIOR SOUTHERN BLU (AI) 
 
Class 26     Best Coat – Bitch 
CH SNOWSTEEDS ALASKAN HOLIDAY 
 
Class 27     Best Head – Dog 
KATAKU THE COMPANY YOU KEEP (AI) 
 
Class 28     Best Head – Bitch 
CH SIARNAK ZELKIE AILEANA 
 
Class 30     Best Tail 
SUP CH HAMALEK RUMBLE IN THE JUNGLE 
 

 

BEST EXHIBIT IN SHOW:  CH HAMALEK CRUZE CONTROL (AI) 

RUNNER UP TO BEST IN SHOW:   WHITEWARRIOR SOUTHERN BLU (AI) 

BREEDER OF BEST EXHIBIT IN SHOW:  H & R French‐Davis ‐ Hamalek Kennels 

 


